P.01 Page 1 of 2

Division of Corporations

0013264

## Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

## (((H01000014337 9)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4001

From:

Account Name Account Number		SMALLEY & COMPANY PA 119990000224	
Phone	:	(407)897-2277 (407)897-6611	

# FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

Alan Executive Group, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	<u>91 (</u>
Estimated Charge	\$70.00



B. McKnight FEB 0 6 20/5/01

Feb-05-01 03:23P Smalley & Company PA

## (((H0100001437 9))) ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ALAN EXECUTIVE GROUP, INC.

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation shall be Alan Executive Group, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II PURPOSE

This corporation is formed for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which corporations may become incorporated in the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE III DURATION

This corporation shall commence business on the day of the acceptance of these Articles of Incorporation and shall exist perpetually unless sooner dissolved according to law.

#### ARTICLE IV PRINCIPAL OFFICE & MAILING ADDRESS

The principal place of doing business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

37 N Orange Avenue, Suite 500, Orlando, FL 32801

#### ARTICLE V SHARES

This corporation shall be authorized to have 7,500 shares of \$ 1.00 Par Value Common Stock outstanding at any one time.

P.02

FEB -5 AM 9:

### (((H0100001437 9))) ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent of this corporation is:

Wayne Smalley, 1527 E Concord St., Orlando, FL 32803

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in these Articles, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Wayne Amalley Registered Agent

ECHEIARY

AHASSEE. FLORID

FEB

ង

P ي 06

#### ARTICLE VII INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one director initially; however, that number may be changed from time to time by the By-Laws. The name and address of the initial director is:

Gregory A Bradley, 5029 Clay St #1818, Orlando, FL 32839

#### ARTICLE VIII INITIAL OFFICERS

The initial officer of this corporation is:

Gregory A Bradley President: 5029 Clay St #1818 Orlando, FL 32839

P.03

## (((H0100001437 9)))

#### ARTICLE IX INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Wayne Smalley, 1527 E Concord St, Orlando, FL 32803

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 2nd day of February, 2001.

Wayne Smalley Incorporator

FEB -5 AM 9:06